(e t vc)	40
	1 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5. 34. Of atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Reents 1017	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Malcolm A. DeLeo, Jennifer C. Julian,	THE CLODOV COMPANY
Maria G. Ochomogo, Robert L. Blum,	Name: THE CLOROX COMPANY
John J. Serrao and Shona L. Nelson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1221 Broadway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1221 Broadway
Other	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612
Execution Date: May 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/724,651	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joel J.Hayashida	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (57 Of 1(5.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: THE CLOROX COMPANY	8. Deposit account number:
1221 Broadway	03-2270
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	12-1
Joel J. Hayashida	5/23/01
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MALCOLM A. DELEO, JENNIFER C. JULIAN, MARIA G. OCHOMOGO, ROBERT L. BLUM, JOHN J. SERRAO and SHONA L. NELSON, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

HARD SURFACE CLEANER WITH IMPROVED STAIN REPELLENCY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States such application being identified by having been granted Serial No. 09/724,651; and

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

PATENT REEL: 011864 FRAME: 0747 applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MALCOLM A DELEO, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED

5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto THE CLOROX COMPANY

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 6	DAY OF MAY	, 2001.
	1/2/4	
	Willer OS	
	MALCOLM A. DELI	EO
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I, JENNIFER C. JULIAN, HA	VE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS //o	DAY OF <u>MAY</u>	, 2001.
. •		
		al
	JENNIFER C. V.LIA	N 💙
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF I MARIA G OCHOMOGO	HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 16	DAY OF MAY	, 2001.
	Marie	9. Olumy
	MARIA G. OCHOMO	OGO CHIMAN
	MARIA G. OCHOMO	θ
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I, ROBERT L. BLUM, HAVE	E EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
11	DAY OF MAY	, 2001.
INSTRUMENT THIS 10 I	AT OF MA	
	# CX	\bigcup
	ROBERT L. BLUM	

2

IN TESTIMO	NY WHER	EOF, I, JOHN J. SI	ERRAO, HAVE	EXECUTED A	AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	16	_DAY OF _MAY			_, 2001.
		9		1	4
		TOHN	N J SERKAO	Dervice	<u>/</u>
		V	V		
IN TESTIMO	NY WHER	EOF, I, SHONA L.	NELSON, HAV	VE EXECUTE	D AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THI					, 2001.
			-/- 1 =	1. reles	
		ر <u>ب</u> SHO	NA L. NELSON		~
State of California)					
) County of Alameda)					
County of Manieda)	1.1				
On Date	16				<u> </u>
before me, Sur	Anne	m. Enc	dish -		_ ,
	Name and T	Title of Officer (3		
personally appeared ** an	լd ** [-] թ	ersonally known to	meOR 🔀	proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s he/she they) executed the sa)) whose nar me in bio/b	nes is are subscribe	ed to the within i	nstrument and a	acknowledged to me that
instrument the person(s), or	the entity i	upon behalf of which	th the person(s)	acted, executed	the instrument.
		WITNESS my	hand and officia	al seal	
		()			Λ
		Sugn	no.M.	Cu Dis	$\mathcal{X} \mathcal{I}$
			of Notary Public		
J:PT\JJH\ASSIGNMT\ASSIGN -	360.76A			0	
File No.: 360.76A					
		0	SUZANNE M		
			Commission Notary Public	:-California 💈	
			7 Alameda My Comm. Expire	County F	
				3, 10, 202	

RECORDED: 05/29/2001